AN650AL2
Motorcycle
2012 Model: AN650AL2
Date:  August 2011
Pearl Mirage White (YPA)
MSRP $9,899
Key Features
1. 638cm3, liquid-cooled engine featuring fuel-injection system and vibration-

Regulated voltage 14.0 – 15.5 V at 5 000 r/min
Starter relay resistance 3 – 6 Ω
Type designation FTX14-BS  Battery
Capacity 12 V 43.2 kC (12 Ah)/10 HR
HI 15 A
15 A E-24, 28, 33 Head-light
LO
10 A E-02, 19, 51
Fuel pump 10 A
15 A E-24, 28, 33
Ignition
10 A E-02, 19, 51
Turn signal 15 A
Fan motor 15 A
Main 40 A
CVT 40 A
Power source 15 A
ABS 15 A × 2
Wind screen 20 A
Mirror 3 A
Fuse size
Seat heater 5 A E-02, 19, 28, 51
WATTAGE Unit: W
STANDARD/SPECIFICATION
ITEM
E-02, 19, 51 E-24 E-03, 28, 33
HI 60 60 × 2 ← Headlight
LO 55 × 2 ← ←
Parking or position light 5 × 2
Brake/Tail light 21/5 × 2 ← ←
Turn signal light 21 × 4 ← ←
License plate light 5 ← ←
Instrument panel light LED × 11 ← ←
Engine coolant temp. indicator light LED ← ←
FI indicator light LED ← ←
Engine oil pressure indicator light LED ← ←
Brake lock indicator light LED ← ←
High beam indicator light LED ← ←
Turn signal indicator light LED × 2 ← ←
Trunk light 5 ← ←
ABS warning indicator light LED ← ←
Immobilizer indicator light LED ←
Freeze indicator light LED ← ←
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm (in)
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Front 4.5 ± 0.2 (0.177 ± 0.008) 4.0 (0.16) Brake disc thickness
Rear 5.5 ± 0.2 (0.217 ± 0.008) 5.0 (0.20)
Brake disc runout ― 0.30 (0.012)
Front
12.700 – 12.743
(0.5000 – 0.5017)
―
Master cylinder bore
Rear
12.700 – 12.743
(0.5000 – 0.5017)
―
Front
12.657 – 12.684
(0.4983 – 0.4994)
―
Master cylinder piston diameter
Rear
12.657 – 12.684
(0.4983 – 0.4994)
―
Front
25.400 – 25.450
(1.0000 – 1.0020)
―
Brake caliper cylinder bore
Rear
27.000 – 27.050